
SI.
No.

Category of creditor Summary of claims received Amount of 
contingent claims

Amount of claims not 
admitted

Amount of claims under verification

No. of claims Amount No. of claims Amount of claims 
admitted

1 Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors 6         2,70,05,41,284.00 3        2,20,66,70,705.00 0 457033653                                         3,68,36,926.00 

2 Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors 0                                   -   0                                 -   0 0                                                              -   

3 Secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) 0                                   -   0                                 -   0 0                                                              -   

4 Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of 
creditors)

0                                   -   0                                 -   0 0                                                              -   

5 Operational creditors (Workmen) 0                                   -   0                                 -   0 0                                                              -   

6 Operational  creditors (Employees) 30              3,28,06,407.00 30             3,27,41,356.00 0 65051                                                              -   

7 Operational creditors (Government Dues) 2                   6,81,991.00 2                  6,81,991.00 0 0                                                              -   

8 Operational creditors (other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues) 10            46,78,17,450.00 8           46,48,84,521.00 0 0                                            29,32,929.00 

9 Other creditors, if any, (other than financial creditors and operational creditors) 0                                   -   0                                 -   0                                      -                                                                -   

Total 48 3,20,18,47,132.00     43 2,70,49,78,573.00    0 45,70,98,704.00          3,97,69,855.00                                   

Keshav Khaneja
Resolution Professional  
In the matter of Gensol EV Lease Limited  
IBBI Registration No.IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01131/2021-2022/13759  
IBBI Registered Address: C-7, Parth Apartment, ,Ramdev Nagar, Satellite ,Opposite Sukomal ,Ahmadabad,Gujarat ,380015 
Registered Mobile: 7248777752
IBBI Registered Email Id: khanejakes@gmail.com 
Authorisation for Assignment (AFA) valid upto: December 31, 2025  
Process Specific Email Id: cirpgensolev@gmail.com

Summary of  claims admitted
(Amount in Rs.)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Gensol EV Lease Limited, Date of Commencement of CIRP: 13-06-2025; List of creditors as on date 04-09-2025
Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016


